

Posted: Wednesday, April 26, 2023

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: <u>Procurement No. 23-012, CTC Road Repair and Resurfacing,</u> <u>FY23</u>

All Bidders:

This letter is to inform you that Georgetown County, SC intends to award a Construction Contract and Purchase Order for the <u>CTC Road Repair and Resurfacing</u>, <u>FY23</u> to Coastal Asphalt, LLC of Conway, SC. Their proposal was determined to be in the best interest of the County.

The award by the County was based on the recommendation received by the Director of Public Services and approved by County Council. Coastal Asphalt, LLC submitted the lowest and most responsive and responsible bid. Award is for the total complete bid amount of \$681,420.65 for CTC Project #GC-29B, GC-31 and CTC Project #GC-34, plus performance & payment bond.

Bid tabulation results may be viewed on-line at: <a href="www.gtcounty.org">www.gtcounty.org</a>, select "Bid Opportunities" under the *Quick Links* box, then click on the "Expired" bids tab.

We thank you for your time and effort in your bid preparation. If you were not awarded this bid opportunity, we hope that you will continue to submit bids with Georgetown County for possible award on a future bid opportunity.

Sincerely,

Nancy Silver

Purchasing Officer

nones Silver

Georgetown County, SC

Provided that no protest regarding this award is received prior to 11:59:59 PM (Eastern Time) on Friday, May 5, 2023, it is the intent of Georgetown County to proceed with a Contract and Purchase Order. Unless otherwise suspended or canceled, this document becomes the final Statement of Award effective immediately after the above stated date and time. Please refer to Georgetown County's Purchasing Procedures and Regulations Sec. 2-67 and the SC State Consolidated Procurement Code Section 11-35-4210 for protest procedures. Any protests must be sent to <a href="mailto:nsilver@gtcounty.org">nsilver@gtcounty.org</a> and received by the Purchasing Officer by the deadline stated above to be considered.